
FIRST NAMELAST NAME ORGANIZATION ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP EMAIL
John Addison California Hydrogen Report 513 B Monterey Road Pacifica California 94044 john@optimarkworks.com
Naveen Berry SCAQMD 21865 E. Copley Dr. Diamond Bar California 91765 nberry@aqmd.gov

Nico Bouwkamp CaFCP 3300 Industrial Blvd. Ste. 1000
West 
Sacramento California 95691 nbouwkamp@cafcp.org

Lisa Callaghan Jerram
Breakthrough Technologies 
Institute 1100 H Street NW, Suite 800 Washigton DC 20005 lisa@fuelcells.org

Kwontae Cho Hyundai Kia Motors 12610 East End Ave Chino California 91710 ktcho@hatci.com
Larry Cooper Quinn Caterpillar 3500 Shepherd Way City of Industry California 90601 lcooper@quinnpower.com

Arthur Douwes
Santa Clara, Valley Transportation 
Authority

Maintenance Department 3331 
North First Street San Jose California 95134-1927 douwes@vta.org

Anders Eklov Ebus 9250 Washburn Road Downey California 90242 eklov@ebus.com

Ryan Erickson
Orange Count Transportation 
Authority

550 South Main,                PO 
Box 14184 Orange California 92863-1584 rerickson@octa.net

Dale Hill Mobile Energy Solutions
26697 Pleasant Park Rd., 
Suite 100 Conifer Colorado 80433 dale@mesbus.com

Ken Koyama California Energy Commission 1516 9th Street MS43 Sacramento California 95814 kkoyama@energy.state.ca.us

Michael Kunz General Engine Products 12201 Hubbard Rd. Livonia MI 48151-3331 michael.kunz@amgeneral.com
Jaimie Levin AC Transit 1600 Franklin Street Oakland California 94612 Jlevin@actransit.org

Tom Marley General Engine Products 12200 Hubbard Rd. Livonia MI 48151-3330 tom.marley@amgeneral.com
Jim McElroy California Transit Association 1415 L Street, Suite 200 Sacramento California 95814 jmcelroy@caltransit.org

Kate Miller
Metropolitan Transportation 
Commission 101 8th Street Oakland California 94607 kmiller@mtc.ca.gov

David Olmeda San Mateo County Transit District
301 North Access Road, P.O. 
Box 2727

South San 
Francisco California 94083-2727 olmedad@samtrans.com

Richard Teebay
County of Los Angeles 
Department of Public Works

900 South Fremont Ave,               
PO Box 1460 Alhambra California 91802-1460 rteebay@ladpw.org

Glen Tepke
Metropolitan Transportation 
Commission 101 8th Street Oakland California 94607 gtepke@mtc.ca.gov

Greg Tholen BAAQMD 939 Ellis Street San Francisco California 94109 gtholen@baaqmd.gov

Michael Tosca UTC Power 195 Governors Highway South Windsor Connecticut 06074 Michael.Tosca@UTCPower.com

Russell Vare California Fuel Cell Partnership
1142 South Diamond Bar Blvd. 
#262 Diamond Bar California 91765 rvare@cafcp.org

Donna Vernon South Coast AQMD 21865 E. Copley Dr. Diamond Bar California 91765 dvernon@aqmd.gov

Gene Walker
Golden Gate Bridge Highway & 
Transportation District  1011 Andersen Drive San Rafael California 94901-5381 gwalker@goldengate.org


